To:	Page 3 of 11/15/2016	6	2016-11-15 10:23:23 CST 12122023573 From: Kimberly Laughrey Divisit Wikiti Parkonn Forida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet						
		~	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.						
			(((H160002814913))) H160002814913ABC%						
			Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.						
			To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (614)280-3338 Fax Number : (954)208-0845 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: 						
	RECEIVEP	CC .ILLIN CI ANN 9187	View     Foreign Limited Liability Company NALI PORTFOLIO LLC       Certificate of Status     0       Certified Copy     0       Page Count     04       Estimated Charge     \$125.00						
			NOV 1 6 2016 S. YOUNG Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help						

.\_\_\_\_.



16 NOV 15 AH 11: 34

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Lizbeth Henderson

Name of Person

Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Firm/Company

999 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2300

Address

Atlanta, GA 30309

City/State and Zip Code

fiz.henderson@sutherland.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS:	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS:
Division of Corporations	1	Division of Corporations
Registration Section	1	Registration Section
P O. Box 6327	(	Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314	-	2661 Executive Center Circle
		Fallahassee, FL 32301

□ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

• · • • •

To: Page 5 of 6

. .

### 2016-11-15 10:23:23 CST

--- -- .

12122023573 From: Kimberly Laughrey

-- ----

. .....

	IN FLA	ORIDA	,
IN COMPLIANCE WITH SE COMPANY TO TRANSACT B	CITION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FC USINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA	DLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIG	N LIMITED LIABILITY
1. NALI Portfolio LLC			
(Name of For	eign Limited Liability Company; must include	"Limited Liebility Compuny," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	·····
(If nome unavailable, enter a Liability Company," "L.L.C	ilternate name adopted for the purpose of trans	acting business in Florida. The alternate name must i	nclude "Limited
2. Delaware		1-3411031	
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4. Septemb	nr 1. 2016		
	(Date first transacted business in Flor (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S	:da, if prior to registration.)	
5. c/o State Board of Ad		, to dee think periody monthly)	
1801 Hermitage Blvd.	, Suite 100, Tallahassee, FL 32308		H ALE
	(Street Address of Principal (	Office)	
6. c/o State Board of Adm	ninistration of Florida		NON
1801 Hermitage Blvd.	Suite 100, Tallahassee, FL 32308		<b>5</b>
	(Mailing Address)		(T)
7. Name and street addres	st of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box ]	NOT_acceptable)	<b>- - - - -</b>
Nume:	CT Corporation System		AMII: 31
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road		<b>34</b>
ornoo Autrost.	Plantation	201-214- 33324	
	(City)	, Florida(Zip code)	
designated in this applica to complywhit the provision	ilon, I hereby accept the appointment as i ans of all statutes relative to the proper at my position as regimered opent	access for the above stated limited liability compregistered agent and agree to act in this capaci and complote performance of my duties, and I w Lisa DuBOIS	ly. I further agree
	Kegistered agent	Asst. Secretary	
<ol> <li>The name, title or capril John Bonino, Vice Preside</li> </ol>	icity and address of the person(s) who has/	have authority to manage is/are:	
	icity and address of the person(s) who has/	have authority to manage is/are:	-
John Bonino, Vice Preside c/o Heitman	icity and address of the person(s) who has/	have authority to manage is/are:	-
John Bonino, Vice Preside c/o Heitman 191 North Wacker Drive, 9. Attached is a certificate	etty and address of the person(s) who has/ ent Suite 2500, Chicago, 1L 60606 of existence, no more than 90 days old, du of which it is organized. (If the certificate i	ly authenticated by the official having custody o s in a foreign language, a translation of the certi	- of records in the ficate under onth
John Bonino, Vice Preside c/o Heitman 191 North Wacker Drive, 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of of the translator must be su	icity and address of the person(s) who has/ ent Suite 2500, Chicago, 1L 60606 of existence, no more than 90 days old, du of which it is organized. (If the certificato i abmitted) Signature of arguide in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (the the Department of State constitutes a third	ly authenticated by the official having custody o s in a foreign language, a translation of the certi prized person b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false inf degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S	ficate under onth Granution
John Bonino, Vice Preside c/o Heitman 191 North Wacker Drive, 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of of the translator must be su	icity and address of the person(s) who has/ ent Suite 2500, Chicago, 1L 60606 of existence, no more than 90 days old, du of which it is organized. (If the certificate i abmitted) Signature of any tube in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (ft	ly authenticated by the official having custody o s in a foreign language, a translation of the certi prized person b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false inf degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S	ficate under onth Granution

, - **4** 



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "NALI PORTFOLIO LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

6 NOV 5 AN 11: 34



6125287 8300

SR# 20166632320 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

of State

Authentication: 203334744 Date: 11-15-16

### To: Florida Department of State Page 5 of 6

17863325426 From Latitude Brickell Centre LLC

ū

AM 11: 34

1116000281440 3

H16000281440 3

#### ARTICLE IX ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted in accordance with the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

## ARTICLE X OPERATING AGREEMENT

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be vested in accordance with the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

## ARTICLE XI ADOPTION OF AMENDMENTS

The Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of the Company were adopted by the Members of the Company on November 11, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused the execution of the foregoing  $\overrightarrow{o}$ . Arrended and Restated Articles of Organization in his capacity as Manager of the Company this  $14^{th}$  day of November, 2016.

ANDES GLOBAL TRADING LLC, a. Florida limited liability company

By:

Ivan Dario Orrego, Manager

Page 6 of 6 To: Florida Department of State

2016-11-15 16:25 50 (GMT)

17863325426 From: Latitude Brickell Centre LLC

H16000281440.3

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned agrees to act as registered agent for ANDES GLOBAL TRADING LLC to accept service of process at the place designated in these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization, and to comply with the provisions of Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, and acknowledges on behalf of the undersigned that he is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position as of this 14 day of November, 2016.

Ivan Derio Orrego

H16000281440 3

ð

NOV 15 AMIL: